1
Comfort™ 92 Model 58MXB
Highly---Efficient 4---Way Multipoise Fixed---Capacity
Deluxe Condensing Gas Furnace
Input Rates: 40,000 thru 138,000 Btuh
Product Data
A05069
4--WAY MULTIPOISE DESIGN ALLOWS

XB
4
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
58MXB 040
Deluxe 4-Way Multipoise Fixed-Capacity
Direct-Vent (2-pipe) and Non-Direct Vent
(1-pipe) Condensing Gas Furnace
Input Rates
040 — 40,000 Btuh 100 — 100,000 Btuh
060 — 60,000 Btuh 120 — 120,000 Btuh
080 — 80,000 Btuh 140 — 138,000 Btuh
F 100 08
Cooling Airflow
(Nominal 400 CFM per
12,000 Btuh Cooling)
08 — 800 CFM
12 — 1200 CFM
16 — 1600 CFM
20 — 2000 CFM
Series
Media Filter Cabinet included
ama
CERTIFIED ®
REGISTERED QUALITY SYSTEM
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
MEETS DOE RESIDENTIAL
CONSERVATION SERVICES
PROGRAM STANDARDS
Before purchasing this appliance,
read important energy cost and
efficiency information available
from your retailer.
As an ENERGY STAR®
Partner, Carrier
Corporation has
determined that this
product meets the
ENERGY STAR®
guidelines for energy
efficiency.
These products are engineered and
manufactured under an ISO 9001 registered
quality system.
58
M
XB
5
SPECIFICATIONS
UNIT SIZE 040---08 040---12 060---08 060---12 060---16 080---12
RATINGS AND PERFORMANCE
Input Btuh* 40,000 40,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 80,000
Output Capacity